

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7219

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

23 May 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to overall ICU capacity and Covid-19 patients.

You asked:

On 6 January 2022:

- 1. In terms of the total number of beds, what was the overall ICU capacity?*
- 2. How many beds were occupied?*
- 3. How many beds were occupied by covid patients?*
- 4. Expressed as a percentage, how many of those covid patients had received 1, 2, 3 and no doses of the covid vaccines?*

Trust response:

On 6 January 2022:

1. 21
2. 18
3. <5. The Trust follows recommendations by the ICO in relation to the protection of patient identity.
4. 100 % No vaccine